Real Estate Council of Ontario

Notice of Conviction

JIE CHEN

Convictions:
Date of Decision: 2021/04/09

Detail: On December 16, 2020, Jie Chen (o/a Jay Chen) was found guilty of the offence of
accepting a commission or other remuneration from a person other than the brokerage
that employed him. Jie Chen accepted remuneration in the amount of $17,500.00 directly
from a client in connection with the purchase of a property in Innisfil, Ontario, contrary to
section 31(2) of REBBA 2002. On April 9, 2021, Jie Chen was Ordered to pay a fine of
$20,000 within six months. This matter is currently under appeal before the Ontario Court
of Justice.
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